

## AGENDA REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING COUNCIL CHAMBERS 619 MAIN STREET FRIONA, TEXAS MONDAY, JANUARY 11, 2021 6:30 PM

ITEM 1	ROLL CALL		

ITEM 2 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ITEM 3 HEAR PUBLIC COMMENTS

## **REGULAR HEARINGS:**

REGULAR HE	AKINGS:
ITEM 4	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE DECEMBER 14, 2020 REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING
ITEM 5	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF THE DISPOSAL OF RECORDS MANAGEMENT CONTROL SCHEDULE SERIES THAT THE MAXIMUM TIME HAS EXPIRED FOR DESTRUCTION
ITEM 6	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF A CONTRACT WITH TREJO'S ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION FORE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW LIBRARY BOOKSHOP IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$108,000
ITEM 7	HEAR DEPARTMENTAL REPORT FROM THE FRIONA POLICE DEPARTMENT REGARDING BUDGET, EXPENSES, PERSONNEL AND UPCOMING EVENTS
ITEM 8	HEAR DEPARTMENTAL REPORT FROM THE FRIONA EMS DEPARTMENT REGARDING BUDGET, EXPENSES, PERSONNEL, AND UPCOMING EVENTS
ITEM 9	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE FOR DECEMBER 2020
ITEM 10	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR DECEMBER 2020
ITEM 11	CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF FIRST QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT OCTOBER 2020 THRU DECEMBER 2020
ITEM 12	DISCUSSION REGARDING THE UPCOMING 2021 CITY OF FRIONA ELECTION AND CRITICAL DEADLINES

I, Rosa Mendez, City Secretary, do certify that the	above notice of meeting was posted	on the outside front door at the City
Hall of Friona, Texas, on this the _	day of January 2021 at _	a.m.



ITEM 13 DISCUSSION REGARDING UPCOMING CITY ORDINANCE AMENDMENTS INCLUDING A GARAGE SALE ORDINANCE AND TRUCK ORDINANCE

ITEM 14 ADJOURNMENT

I, Rosa Mendez	z, City Secretary, do certify tha	at the above notice of m	neeting was posted on	the outside front door at the City
	Hall of Friona, Texas, on this	the day of	January 2021 at	a.m.

Rosa Mendez, City Secretary